
G
EN

ER
A

L 
A

SS
EM

B
LI

N
G

T-
SC

M

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval



SPARE PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLING
TSCM-1

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation St.
Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1

10102103.012.000000000
10102204.012.000000000
10104211.012.000000000
10104109.012.000000000
10104110.012.000000000
10105414.012.000000000
10106416.012.000000000

FRAME200cm
FRAME240cm
FRAME390cm
FRAME300cm
FRAME325cm
FRAME250cm
FRAME450cm

TSCM3T2HB-1.7
TSCM3T3AC-1.7
TSCM5T3AG-1.7
TSCM5T2HE-1.7
TSCM5T2HF-1.7
TSCM6Y1HD-1.7
…

02 1 10102103.021.000000000 TRAVELLER TSCM3T2HB-1.4.1

03 1 10102103.032.000000000 CONNECTION SHIM TSCM3T2HB-1.1.4

04 2 93082.0000000.005 NUT SOMUN FİBERLİ M14x2

05 2 10102103.042.000000000
10101202.020.012000000

FLAME PLATE Y TYPE
FLAME TYPE A TYPE

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.7
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.7

06 2 93021.0000000.058 BOLT CİVATA AKB M14x1,5x135x40 8.8

07 2 93082.0000000.004 NUT SOMUN FİBERLİ M14x1,5

08 1 10102103.051.000000000
10101202.020.021000000

LEFT BLASTER Y TYPE
LEFT BLASTER A TYPE

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.30
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.30

09 4 93021.0000000.074 BOLT CİVATA AKB M14x2x30 8.8

10 4 93081.0000000.005 NUT SOMUN AKB M14x2

11 1 10102103.061.000000000
10101202.020.031000000

RIGHT BLASTER Y TYPE
RIGHT BLASTER A TYPE

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.10
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.10

12 1
10102103.071.000000000
10101202.020.041000000
10107416.071.000000000

LEG COMPLETE AA36
LEG COMPLETE AA41
AYAK AA36 ORION

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.15
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.15



SPARE PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLING
TSCM-1

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation St.
Norm Drawing Code

2

13 1 92160.0102103.005 ADJUSTING SPINDLE TSCM3T2HB-1.4.16

14 1 10102103.092.000000000 SPRING PLATE TSCM3T2HB-1.4.20

15 1 10102103.102.000000000 ADJUSTING SPINDLE PIN TSCM3T2HB-1.4.18

16 1 93062.0000000.004 WASHER RONDELA DÜZ M10

17 1 93120.0000000.017 COTTER PIN KOPİLYA 4X30

18 1 10102103.111.000000000 FRONT DIGGER TSCM3T2HB-1.4.29

19 2 93021.0000000.257 BOLT CİVATA AKB M12x1,75x45 8.8

20 2 93082.0000000.003 BOLT SOMUN FİBERLİ M12x1,75

21 1 10102103.122.000000000 ADJUSTING SPINDLE SPRING TSCM3T2HB-1.4.21

22 1 10102103.131.000000000
10101202.051.000000000

UPPER FIXER
LONG UPPER FIXER (OPTIONAL)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.2
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.2

23 1 93021.0000000.033 BOLT CİVATA AKB M12x1,75x120x30 8.8

24 1 93082.0000000.003 BOLT SOMUN FİBERLİ M12x1,75

25 1 10102103.142.000000000 CURVE PIN TSCM3T2HB-1.4.5

26 1 93100.0000000.001 BODKIN FİRKETE MAŞALI Ø3



SPARE PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLING
TSCM-1

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation St.
Norm Drawing Code

3

27 1 93081.0000000.017 NUT SOMUN AKB UNC 3/4"

28 1

10102103.152.000000000
10104109.152.000000000
10104110.152.000000000
10104212.152.000000000
10104211.152.000000000
10105414.152.000000000
10106416.152.000000000
10106416.162.000000000
10101202.012.000000000
10102204.152.000000000
10103106.152.000000000

SHAFT 198cm AA36
SHAFT 298cm AA36
SHAFT 323cm AA36
SHAFT 325cm AA41
SHAFT 388cm AA41
SHAFT 248cm AA36
SHAFT 448cm AA41
SHAFT 498cm AA41
SHAFT 198cm AA41
SHAFT 238cm AA41
SHAFT 238cm AA36

TSCM3T2HB-1.6
TSCM5T2HE-1.6
TSCM5T2HF-1.6
TSCM5K5AG-1.6
TSCM5K5AG-1.6
TSCM6Y1HD-1.6
…
…
TSCM2T3AB-1.6
TSCM3T3AC-1.6
TSCM4T2HC-1.6

29 2 92160.0102103.006
92160.0101202.004

SHAFT BUSHING AA36
SHAFT BUSHING AA41

TSCM3T2HB-1.5
TSCM2T3AB-1.5

30 2 93021.0000000.008 BOLT CİVATA AKB M10x1,5x20 8.8

31 1 10102103.171.000000000
10101202.041.000000000

GEARBOX GROUP AA36
GEARBOX GROUP AA41

TSCM3T2HB-1.2
TSCM2T3AB-1.2

32 1 10102103.181.000000000 HOUSING TSCM3T2HB-1.9

33 4 93021.0000000.095 BOLT CİVATA AKB M16x2x30 8.8

34 4 93064.0000000.004 WASHER RONDELÂ YAYLI M16

35 1
10102103.190.000000000
10101202.020.050000000
10107416.190.000000000

CULTIVATING UNIT LEFT (40’LIK)
CULTIVATING UNIT LEFT (75’LIK)

CULTIVATING UNIT LEFT ORION (18’LIK)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.23

36 1 92160.0102103.008
92160.0101202.003

DRIFT PIN (Y TİPİ)
DRIFT PIN (A TİPİ)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.24
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.24

37 1
10102103.200.000000000
10101202.020.060000000
10107416.200.000000000

CULTIVATING UNIT RIGHT (40’LIK)
CULTIVATING UNIT RIGHT (75’LIK)

CULTIVATING UNIT RIGHT ORION (18’LIK)

TSCM3T2HB-1.18
TSCM2T3AB-1.18
TSCM9Y1HF-1.18



SPARE PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLING
TSCM-1

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation St.
Norm Drawing Code

4

38 1 93082.0000000.008 NUT SOMUN FİBERLİ M18x1,5

39 1

10102103.211.000000000
10101202.020.071000000
10103408.011.000000000
10105414.020.011000000
10107416.211.000000000

CABIN COTTON (40±2,5cm)
CABIN COTTON (75±2,5cm)

CABIN BEET (28±2,5cm)
CABIN BEET (23±2,5cm)

CABIN ORION (18±2,5cm)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.26
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26
TSCM4Y1HC-1.4.26
…
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.26

40 2 10102103.221.000000000 CABIN SIDE PLATE TSCM3T2HB-1.4.26.9

41 4 93021.0000000.008 BOLT CİVATA AKB M10x1,5x20 8.8

42 4 93062.0000000.004 WASHER RONDELÂ DÜZ M10

43 4 93081.0000000.001 NUT SOMUN AKB M10x1,5

44 1
10101202.020.081000000
10102103.231.000000000
10103408.020.011000000
10107416.231.000000000

LEFT SALLAMA (75’LIK)
LEFT SALLAMA (40’LIK)

LEFT SALLAMA (23/28’LIK)
ORION SALLAMA SAĞ~LEFT (18’LİK)

TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26.6
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.26.6
TSCM3K4HB-1.4.31.2
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.26.6

45 1
10101202.020.091000000
10102103.241.000000000
10103408.020.021000000

RIGHT SALLAMA (75’LIK)
RIGHT SALLAMA (40’LIK)

RIGHT SALLAMA (23/28’LIK)

TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26.11
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.26.13
TSCM3K4HB-1.4.31.3

46 1 93021.0000000.008 BOLT CİVATA AKB M10x1,5x20 8.8

47 1 93062.0000000.004 WASHER RONDELÂ DÜZ M10

48 1 93081.0000000.001 NUT SOMUN AKB M10x1,5

49 2 93021.0000000.053 BOLT CİVATA AKB M12x1,75x80x30 8.8

50 4 93062.0000000.005 WASHER RONDELÂ DÜZ M12



SPARE PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLING
TSCM-1

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation St.
Norm Drawing Code

5

51 2 93082.0000000.003 NUT SOMUN FİBERLİ M12x1,75

52 1 10102103.251.000000000 WHEELGROUP LEFT TSCM3T2HB-1.20

53 1 10102103.261.000000000 WHEELGROUP RIGHT TSCM3T2HB-1.23

54 1 10102204.020.000000000 THREE POINT HITCH SYSTEM TSCM2T3AB-1.1.1

55 1 10102103.291.000000000 LEFT TSCM3T2HB-1.12

56 4 93021.0000000.008 BOLT CİVATA AKB M10x1,5x20 8.8

57 4 93062.0000000.004 WASHER RONDELÂ DÜZ M10

58 1 10102103.281.000000000 RIGHT GUARD PLATE TSCM3T2HB-1.8

59 1 10102103.422.000000000 PLUG 5/8" TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.16

60 1 92160.0209103.011 PLUG M20x1,5 TKMR130-1.4.18

61 1 10102103.332.000000000 KEY 3/4" TSCM3T2HB-1.25

62 1

10102103.310.000000000
10105414.020.000000000
10103408.020.000000000
10101202.020.000000000
10104514.020.000000000
10107416.310.000000000

AA36 CULT.UNIT ASSEMBL. (40cm COTTON)
AA36 CULT.UNIT ASSEMBL. (23cm BEET)
AA36 CULT.UNIT ASSEMBL. (28cm BEET)

AA41 CULT.UNIT ASSEMBL. (75cm COTTON)
AA41 CULT.UNIT ASSEMBL. (28cm BEET)

AA36 CULT.UNIT ASSEMBL. (18cm ORION)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4
…
TSCM4Y1HC-1.4
TSCM2T3AB-1.4
TSCM5K4AF-1.4
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4

63 1 10101202.061.000000000 FURROW OPENER (OPTIONAL) TSCM2T3AB-1.17

64 3
93233.0000000.002
93300.0000000.002
93231.0000000.003

CHAIN PULLING (OPTIONAL)
RINGBOLT (OPTIONAL)

CHAIN (OPTIONAL)

ZİNCİR ÇEKTİRME 5/8" VEYA M16
MAPA-M12
BAKLALI ZİNCİR-Ø10



SPARE PARTS LIST
GENERAL ASSEMBLING
TSCM-1

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation St.
Norm Drawing Code

6



LE
G

 U
N

IT
T-

SC
M

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval



SPARE PARTS LIST
LEG UNIT
TSCM-1.4.15

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Norm Drw.Code

1

01 1
10107416.070.010000000
10101202.020.040010000
10102103.070.010000000

AA36 LEFT LEG PLATE
AA41 LEFT LEG PLATE
AA36 LEFT LEG PLATE

TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.15.1
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.15.1
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.1

02 4 93071.0000000.031
93071.0000000.037

AA36 BEARING
AA41 BEARING

BEARİNG 6210 C3
BEARİNG 6212 C3

03

1
1
2
2

92040.0102103.002
92040.0102103.001
92040.0102103.001
92040.0101202.001

CHAİN GEAR AA36
CHAIN GEAR AA36
CHAIN GEAR AA36
CHAIN GEAR AA41

TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.15.3
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.3
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.3
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.15.3

04 1 93231.0000000.008 CHAIN 127cm CHAN MAKARALI 20B-1x40

05 1 10102103.070.020000000 CHAIN TENSIONING TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.5

06 1 92050.0102103.001 LEG SEAL TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.23

07 1
10107416.070.030000000
10102103.070.030000000
10101202.020.040020000

AA36 RİGHT LEG PLATE
AA36 RİGHT LEG PLATE
AA41 RİGHT LEG PLATE

TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.15.6
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.6
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.15.6

08 1 93021.0000000.167 HEXAGONAL BOLT BOLT AKB M8x1,25x70x25 8.8

09 2 93061.0000000.014 WASHER RONDELÂ BAKIR M8

10 1 93082.0000000.015 FIBER NUT SOMUN M8x1,25

11
13
7
6

93021.0000000.008
93021.0000000.008
93021.0000000.024

AA36 HEXAGONAL BOLT
AA41HEXAGONAL BOLT
AA41HEXAGONAL BOLT

BOLT AKB M10x1,5x20 8.8
BOLT AKB M10x1,5x20 8.8
BOLT AKB M12x1,5x25 8.8

12
15
9
6

93081.0000000.001
93081.0000000.001
93082.0000000.002

AA36 NUT
AA41NUT

AA41FIBER NUT

SOMUN AKB M10x1,5
SOMUN AKB M10x1,5
SOMUN FİBERLİ M12x1,5



SPARE PARTS LIST
LEG UNIT
TSCM-1.4.15

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Norm Drw.Code

2

13 1 92080.0102103.003 HOE TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.12

14 3 93021.0000000.009 HEXAGONAL BOLT BOLT AKB M10x1,5x25 8.8

15 15
9

93064.0000000.001
93064.0000000.001

AA36 WASHER
AA41 WASHER RONDELÂ YAYLI M10

16 3 93082.0000000.001 FIBER NUT SOMUN FİBERLİ M10x1,5

17 2 92150.0102103.006 KULAK TSCM3T2HB-1.4.15.11

18 2 93021.0000000.010 HEXAGONAL BOLT BOLT AKB M10x1,5x30 8.8

19

1
1
4
4

93041.0000000.033
93041.0000000.034
93041.0000000.034
93041.0000000.046

AA36 OIL FELT
AA36 OIL FELT
AA36 OIL FELT
AA41 OIL FELT

KEÇE YAĞ 50x85x10
KEÇE YAĞ 50x85x13
KEÇE YAĞ 50x85x13
KEÇE YAĞ 60x100x13

20 1 93021.0000000.233 HEXAGONAL BOLT BOLT AKB M10x1,5x70 8.8

21 1 93081.0000000.001 NUT SOMUN AKB M10x1,5

22 1 93021.0000000.153 HEXAGONAL BOLT BOLT AKB M8x1,25x12 8.8

23 1 93061.0000000.014 WASHER RONDELÂ BAKIR M8



R
IG

H
T 

C
U

LT
IV

A
TI

N
G

 U
N

IT
T-

SC
M

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval



SPARE PARTS LIST
RIGHT CULTIVATING UNIT
TSCM-1.18

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Stan.
Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1
2

10102103.190.011000000
10101202.020.050011000

FLANGE (40cm Y)
FLANGE (75cm A)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.1
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.1

02 1
10107416.190.021000000
10102103.190.021000000
10101202.020.050021000

BLADE FLANGE (18cm AA36)
BLADE FLANGE (23/28/40cm AA36)

BLADE FLANGE (75cm AA41)

TSCM9Y1HF-1.18.1 SOĞAN
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.2
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.2

03 4
8 93021.0000000.011 BOLT (40cm Y)

BOLT (75cm A) CİVATA AKB M10x1,5x35 8.8

04 4
8 93082.0000000.001 NUT (40cm Y)

NUT (75cm A) SOMUN FİBERLİ M10x1,5

05
4
4
6
8

92080.0102103.001
10102103.190.031000000
10102103.190.031000000
10102103.190.031000000

BLADE RIGHT (18cm Y)
BLADE RIGHT (23/28cm Y)

BLADE RIGHT (40cm Y)
BLADE RIGHT (75cm A)

TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.23.05 SOĞAN
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.05
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.05
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.05

06 2
4 10102103.190.041000000 BLADE LEFT (40cm Y)

BLADE LEFT (75cm A) TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.06

07
8

16
24

93021.0000000.025
BOLT (18/23/28cm Y)

BOLT (40cm Y)
BOLT (75cm A)

CİVATA AKB M12x1,5x30 8.8

08
8

16
24

93082.0000000.002
NUT (18/23/28cm Y)

NUT (40cm Y)
NUT (75cm A)

SOMUN FİBERLİ M12x1,5

09 1 10102103.190.051000000
10101202.020.050031000

RING (AA36)
RING ( AA41)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.9
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.2

10 1 10102103.190.061000000
10101202.020.050041000

DUST COVER (AA36)
DUST COVER ( AA41)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.10
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.10



R
IG

H
T 

W
H

EE
L 

G
R

O
U

P
T-

SC
M



SPARE PARTS LIST
RIGHT WHEEL GROUP
TSCM-1.3

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Stan.
Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1 10102103.250.010000000 LEVEL ADJUSTING MECHANISM TSCM3T2HB-1.21

02 1 10102103.260.010000000 RIGHT WHEEL HOLDER TSCM3T2HB-1.3.7

03 1 10102103.250.030000000 WHEEL TSCM3T2HB-1.3.3

04 2 92070.0102103.001 BUSHING TSCM3T2HB-1.3.4

05 1 10102103.250.040000000 BUSHING HAT TSCM3T2HB-1.3.5

06 1 93120.0000000.005 PIN KOPİLYA 4X50



LE
FT

 C
U

LT
IV

A
TI

N
G

 U
N

IT
T-

SC
M

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval

equiprotec
Oval



SPARE PARTS LIST
LEFT CULTIVATING UNIT
TSCM-1.4.23

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Stan.
Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1
2

10102103.190.011000000
10101202.020.050011000

FLANGE (40cm Y )
FLANGE (75cm A )

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.1
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.1

02 1
10107416.190.031000000
10102103.190.021000000
10101202.020.050021000

BLADE FLANGE (18cm AA36)
BLADE FLANGE (23/28/40cm AA36)

BLADE FLANGE (75cm AA41)

TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.23.2 SOĞAN
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.2
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.2

03 4
8 93021.0000000.011 BOLT (40cm Y )

BOLT (75cm A ) CİVATA AKB M10x1,5x35 8.8

04 4
8 93082.0000000.001 NUT (40cm Y )

NUT (75cm A ) SOMUN FİBERLİ M10x1,5

05 2
4 10102103.190.031000000 BLADE RIGHT (40cm Y )

BLADE RIGHT (75cm A ) TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.05

06
4
4
6
8

92080.0102103.002
10102103.190.041000000
10102103.190.041000000
10102103.190.041000000

BLADE LEFT (18cm Y )
BLADE LEFT (23/28cm Y )

BLADE LEFT (40cm Y )
BLADE LEFT (75cm A )

TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.23.06 SOĞAN
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.06
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.06
TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.06

07
8

16
24

93021.0000000.025
BOLT (18/23/28cm Y )

BOLT (40cm Y )
BOLT (75cm A )

CİVATA AKB M12x1,5x30 8.8

08
8

16
24

93082.0000000.002
NUT (18/23/28cm Y )

NUT (40cm Y )
NUT (75cm A )

SOMUN FİBERLİ M12x1,5

09 1 10102103.190.051000000
10101202.020.050031000

RING (AA36)
RING ( AA41)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.9
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.2

10 1 10102103.190.061000000
10101202.020.050041000

DUST COVER (AA36)
DUST COVER ( AA41)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.23.10
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.23.10



LE
FT

 W
H

EE
L 

U
N

IT
T-

SC
M



SPARE PARTS LIST
LEFT WHEEL GROUP
TSCM-1.20
Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Stan.

Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1 10102103.250.010000000 LEVEL ADJUSTING MECHANISM TSCM3T2HB-1.21

02 1 10102103.250.020000000 LEFT WHEEL HOLDER TSCM3T2HB-1.3.2

03 1 10102103.250.030000000 WHEEL TSCM3T2HB-1.3.3

04 2 92070.0102103.001 BUSHING TSCM3T2HB-1.3.4

05 1 10102103.250.040000000 BUSHING HAT TSCM3T2HB-1.3.5

06 1 93120.0000000.005 PIN KOPİLYA 4X50



C
A

B
IN

 U
N

IT
T-

SC
M



SPARE PARTS LIST
CABIN
TSCM-1.4.26

Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Stan.
Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1

10102103.210.010000000
10101202.020.070010000
10103408.010.010000000
10105414.020.010010000
10107416.210.010000000

CABIN UPPER PLATE (40cm)
CABIN UPPER PLATE (75cm A TİPİ)

CABIN UPPER PLATE (28cm)
CABIN UPPER PLATE (23cm)
CABIN UPPER PLATE (18cm)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.26.1
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26.1
TSCM3K4HB-1.4.31.1
TSCM6Y1HD-1.4.26.1
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.26.1

02 1
10102103.210.030000000
10101202.020.070030000
10103408.010.030000000
10107416.210.030000000

CABIN RIGHT CONNECTING PLATE (28/40cm)
CABIN RIGHT CONNECTING PLATE (75cm A )

CABIN RIGHT CONNECTING PLATE (23cm)
CABIN RIGHT CONNECTING PLATE (18cm)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.26.12
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26.10
TSCM4Y1HB-1.4.26.12
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.26.12

03 6
18 93021.0000000.008 BOLT (18/23/28/40cm)

BOLT (75cm A TİPİ) CİVATA AKB M10x1,5x20 8.8

04 6
18 93062.0000000.004 WASHER (18/23/28/40cm)

WASHER (75cm A TİPİ) RONDELÂ DÜZ M10

05 6
18 93081.0000000.001 NUT (18/23/28/40cm)

NUT (75cm A TİPİ) SOMUN AKB M10x1,5

06 1
10102103.210.020000000
10101202.020.070020000
10103408.010.020000000
10107416.210.020000000

CABIN LEFT CONNECTING PLATE (28/40cm)
CABIN LEFT CONNECTING PLATE (75cm A)
CABIN LEFT CONNECTING PLATE (23cm)
CABIN LEFT CONNECTING PLATE (18cm)

TSCM3T2HB-1.4.26.2
TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26.2
TSCM4Y1HB-1.4.26.2
TSCM9Y1HF-1.4.26.2

07 2 10101202.020.070050000 CABIN ADDITIONALPLATE 1 (75cm A) TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26.7

08 2 10101202.020.070040000 CABIN ADDITIONAL PLATE 2 (75cm A) TSCM2T3AB-1.4.26.8



LE
VE

L 
A

D
JU

ST
M

EN
T 

U
N

IT
T-

SC
M



SPARE PARTS LIST
LEVEL ADJUSTING MECHANISM
TSCM-1.21
Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Stan.

Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1 10102103.250.010010000 WHEEL FRAME TSCM3T2HB-1.3.1.1

02 1 92160.0102103.009 ADJUSTMENT SPINDLE TSCM3T2HB-1.3.1.2

03 1 10102103.250.010020000 ADJUSTMENT ARM TSCM3T2HB-1.22

04 1 93200.0000000.001 SLOTTED PIN YARIKLI PİM Ø5x30



TH
R

EE
 P

O
IN

T 
H

IT
C

H
 U

N
IT

T-
SC

M



SPARE PARTS LIST
THREE POINT HITCH GROUP
TSCM-1.1
Pos.number Amount Order Number Explanation Stan.

Norm Drawing Code

1

01 1 10102204.020.011000000 THREE POINT HITCH TSCM3T3AC-1.1.1

02 2 10102103.270.022000000 PLATE TSCM3T2HB-1.1.2

03 4 93021.0000000.099 BOLT CİVATA AKB M16x2x50 8.8

04 4 93081.0000000.006 NUT SOMUN AKB M16x2

05 2 10102103.270.032000000 PIN TSCM3T2HB-1.1.3

06 2 93081.0000000.009 NUT SOMUN AKB M22x1,5

07 2 93240.0000000.003 PIN PİM ARMUT BAŞLI MAŞALI Ø10

08 2 93063.0000000.002 WASHER RONDELÂ TIRTIL M22


	tscm genel montaji-c.pdf
	TSCM GENEL MONTAJI-XX.pdf
	tscm ayak ÜnÝtesÝ montaji-c.pdf
	TSCM AYAK ÜNÝTESÝ MONTAJI-XX.pdf
	tscm sað çapa montaji-c.pdf
	TSCM SAÐ ÇAPA MONTAJI.pdf
	tscm sað tekerlek grubu-c.pdf
	TSCM SAÐ TEKERLEK GRUBU.pdf
	tscm sol çapa montaji-c.pdf
	TSCM SOL ÇAPA MONTAJI.pdf
	tscm sol tekerlek grubu-c.pdf
	TSCM SOL TEKERLEK GRUBU.pdf
	tscm kabÝn montaji-c.pdf
	TSCM KABÝN MONTAJI.pdf
	tscm sevÝye ayar mekanÝzmasi montaji-c.pdf
	TSCM SEVÝYE AYAR MEKANÝZMASI MONTAJI.pdf
	tscm üç nokta aski grubu-c.pdf
	TSCM ÜÇ NOKTA ASKI GRUBU.pdf

